intend to use this facility to repay our existing debt obligations upon maturity. The term of the credit facility will be three years with a one year extension
option, subject to the satisfaction of certain conditions. The proposed credit facility will contain customary terms, covenants and other conditions for credit
facilities of this type.

73

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL
CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Contractual Obligations

   STAG Predecessor Group.   The following table sets forth our principal obligations and commitments, including periodic interest payments related to
the indebtedness, of STAG Predecessor Group as of December 31, 2009:

   On a Pro Forma Basis Before Paydowns.   The following table sets forth our principal obligations and commitments, including periodic interest
payments related to the indebtedness outstanding as of September 30, 2010, on a pro forma basis, other than pro forma paydowns from the proceeds of this
offering:

74

   Payments by Period

   Total

Less than

1 year (2)
  1-3 years (3)

  3-5 years (4)

More than
5 years

   unaudited
   (dollars in thousands)

Principal payments (1)   $ 212,132   $ 4,573   $ 207,559   $ —   —
Interest payments—fixed rate debt   31,246   8,151   23,095   —   —
Interest payments—variable rate debt   5,301   2,545   2,756   —   —
Obligations under ground leases   —   —   —   —   —

Total   $ 248,679   $ 15,269   $ 233,410   $ —   —

(1)  The terms of the Anglo Master Loan Agreement also stipulate that a capital improvement escrow be funded monthly in an amount equal to the difference between the payments
required under a 25-year amortizing loan and a 20-year amortizing loan.

(2)  Period from October 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010.

(3)  Period from January 1, 2011 to December 31, 2013.

(4)  Period from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015.

   Payments by Period

   Total (6)

Less than

1 year (3)
  1-3 years (4)

  3-5 years (5)

More than
5 years

   unaudited
   (dollars in thousands)

Principal payments (1)(2)   $ 389,472   $ 1,228   $ 298,727   $ 2,713   $ 86,804
Interest payments—fixed rate debt   75,423   4,397   42,864   11,576   16,586
Interest payments—variable rate debt   3,305   621   2,684   0   0
Obligations under ground leases   5,309   28   329   229   4,723

Total   $ 473,509   $ 6,274   $ 344,604   $ 14,518   $ 108,113

(1)  The terms of the Anglo Master Loan Agreement also stipulate that a capital improvement escrow be funded monthly in an amount equal to the difference between the payments
required under a 25-year amortizing loan and a 20-year amortizing loan.

(2)  Management company debt of $3.0 million has no stated maturity date and is not included in this table.

(3)  Period from October 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010.

(4)  Period from January 1, 2011 to December 31, 2013.

(5)  Period from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015.

(6)  Does not include $5.4 million subordinate mortgage debt secured by the option properties.